TOWN MAINTENANCE LOG
MARCH 2023

Report excludes matters not at CEC intervention level

Issue

Location

1501

1729

2004

2103

2136
2141
2142

2202

2203

2204

2205

2206

01/01/15

20/12/17

23/06/20

19/01/2021

28/07/2021
27/10/2021
08/11/2021

15/08/2022

08/10/2022
08/10/2022
08/10/2022

08/10/2022

Damaged and
unsightly railings

Pot hole

Flooded Pavement
and Encroaching
Hedge

Street light Out

Broken Fence
Pavement repair
Worn highway
markings

Broken and wobbly
stile

Street light not
working
Street light not
working
Street light not
working
Street light not

The Heaths

Moorside/Malt St

Outside Bexton School

Column 2 Oka Canute

Place

Bexton Road
6 Drury Lane
41 Cranford Avenue

Footpath between
Goughs Lane and
Leycester Close

Princess St ourside WH

Smiths

Canute Place island
(east end)

Canute Place island
(middle)

King Street outside

Responsibility
Tatton Estate

Highways

Highways

Highways

NHS
Highways
Highways

CEC PROW

Highways
Highways
Highways

Highways

Last Update
July 2019

03/11/2022

04/11/2022

16/11/2021
16/11/2021
04/11/2022

04/11/2022

10/10/2022
13/10/2022
13/10/2022

10/10/2022

Latest Update

Tatton Estate have obtained quotes for repair and
these are being explored with Friends of the Heath and
the Town Council at the regular Heath Forum meeting
to determine route forward.

No further update. Works are still part of the works
order programmed.

There is some extensive re-cabling work that needs to
be carried out along with the upgrade of the Zebra
Crossing which is where the fault has been identified
that is impacting the circuit that the Street Lighting
column is fed from. As soon as the programme date is
confirmed CEC will advise. No response from Highways
as of 04/11/22.

No update recorded on CEC system.
No update recorded on CEC system. Town Ranger to

assess.
No update from CEC. No update as of 04/11/22.

Further investigation needed.

Work to be undertaken.

Work to be undertaken.
Further investigation needed.



2207

2208
2210

2211

2301

2302
2303

2304

2306

08/10/2022

15/11/2022
21/11/2022

21/11/222

04/01/2023

10/01/2023
26/01/2023

26/01/2023

14/03/2023

Issue

working

Street light not
working

zebra crossing beacon
lights not working
Mud and leaves in
gulleys causing
flooding

Missing slab at
crossing causing trip
hazard

Sink hole outside
curzon cinema has
reappeared

Barriers faulty

Road Sweeping
Required

Sweeping required on
path
Fallen Branch

Location

Knutsford Antiques
Minshull Street outside
Crate

Mobberley Rd, Zebra

Crossing past Shaw drive

Brook St crossing with
Lilybrook Drive

Brook St crossing on
Lilybrook Drive side

Outside Curzon Cinema

Outside Curzon Cinema
Path between
Woodlands Drive and
Manor Crescent

Path from Mobberley to

Manor Crescent
Footpath between
Sharston Crescent and
Thorneyhome

Responsibility

Highways

Highways
Highways

Highways

Highways
Highways

Highways

Highways

Last Update

10/10/2022

17/11/2022
24/11/2022

Latest Update

Further investigation needed.

Action scheduled

Barriers have been put back up



