TOWN MAINTENANCE LOG MARCH 2023

Report excludes matters not at CEC intervention level

Ref	Logged	Issue	Location	Responsibility	Last Update	Latest Update
1501	01/01/15	Damaged and unsightly railings	The Heaths	Tatton Estate	July 2019	Tatton Estate have obtained quotes for repair and these are being explored with Friends of the Heath and the Town Council at the regular Heath Forum meeting to determine route forward.
1729	20/12/17	Pot hole	Moorside/Malt St	Highways	03/11/2022	No further update. Works are still part of the works order programmed.
2004	23/06/20	Flooded Pavement and Encroaching Hedge	Outside Bexton School	Highways		
2103	19/01/2021	Street light Out	Column 2 Oka Canute Place	Highways	04/11/2022	There is some extensive re-cabling work that needs to be carried out along with the upgrade of the Zebra Crossing which is where the fault has been identified that is impacting the circuit that the Street Lighting column is fed from. As soon as the programme date is confirmed CEC will advise. No response from Highways as of 04/11/22.
2136	28/07/2021	Broken Fence	Bexton Road	NHS	16/11/2021	
2141	27/10/2021	Pavement repair	6 Drury Lane	Highways	16/11/2021	No update recorded on CEC system.
2142	08/11/2021	Worn highway markings	41 Cranford Avenue	Highways	04/11/2022	No update recorded on CEC system. Town Ranger to assess.
2202	15/08/2022	Broken and wobbly stile	Footpath between Goughs Lane and Leycester Close	CEC PROW	04/11/2022	No update from CEC. No update as of 04/11/22.
2203	08/10/2022	Street light not working	Princess St ourside WH Smiths	Highways	10/10/2022	Further investigation needed.
2204	08/10/2022	Street light not working	Canute Place island (east end)	Highways	13/10/2022	Work to be undertaken.
2205	08/10/2022	Street light not working	Canute Place island (middle)	Highways	13/10/2022	Work to be undertaken.
2206	08/10/2022	Street light not	King Street outside	Highways	10/10/2022	Further investigation needed.

Ref	Logged	Issue	Location	Responsibility	Last Update	Latest Update
		working	Knutsford Antiques			
2207	08/10/2022	Street light not working	Minshull Street outside Crate	Highways	10/10/2022	Further investigation needed.
2208	15/11/2022	zebra crossing beacon lights not working	Mobberley Rd, Zebra Crossing past Shaw drive	Highways	17/11/2022	Action scheduled
2210	21/11/2022	Mud and leaves in gulleys causing flooding	Brook St crossing with Lilybrook Drive	Highways	24/11/2022	
2211	21/11/222	Missing slab at crossing causing trip hazard	Brook St crossing on Lilybrook Drive side	Highways		
2301	04/01/2023	Sink hole outside curzon cinema has reappeared	Outside Curzon Cinema			
2302	10/01/2023	Barriers faulty	Outside Curzon Cinema	Highways		Barriers have been put back up
2303	26/01/2023	Road Sweeping Required	Path between Woodlands Drive and Manor Crescent	Highways		
2304	26/01/2023	Sweeping required on path	Path from Mobberley to Manor Crescent	Highways		
2306	14/03/2023	Fallen Branch	Footpath between Sharston Crescent and Thorneyhome	Highways		